
WORSHIP
Sundays 8:00 AM & 10:30 AM, Wednesdays 6:15 PM

STEWARDSHIP
First Teen Clothes Closet,  
open for shopping, Mondays 4–6pm, Trinity Lutheran, La Crosse

Come for Supper, Tuesdays, Sept. 25 & Nov. 27, at Our Savior’s, La Crosse

Blood Drive, Tuesday, Nov. 27, 12:30–5:30pm

410 Main St, Onalaska WI 54650 • 608.783.2236
Dates & times subject to change; up to date info at www.FirstLutheranOnalaska.org

FALL 2018

Pin this to your fridge, near your calendar, or wherever you need reminders!

CONFIRMATION 
Gr 6-7 First Day of Classes  
Sunday, Sept. 9, 9:15am

Gr 6–10 Confirmation Kick-off 
Wed., Sept. 12, 7pm

Gr 6 Middle School Milestone s 
Sunday, Sept. 16, 9:15am

First Day of Gr 8 & 9 Small Groups  
Wed., Sept. 19, 7pm

Confirmation Rehearsal Dinner
Wed., October 24, 6pm

Affirmation of Baptism (Confirmation)
Sunday, October 28, 1:30pm

MUSIC
Our music groups will be starting up 
again, and it’s a perfect time to join!

•	Bell Ringers: practice Tuesdays at 
5:30pm. Contact Jim Knutson,  
jim@firstlu.org

•	Praise Band: practice monthly 
at 8pm, Wednesday evenings. 
Contact Todd Saner, todd@firstlu.org

•	Senior Choir: practice Wednesdays 
at 7pm. Contact Todd Saner,  
todd@firstlu.org

EVENTS
Sugar Creek Quilt & Antique Auction
Saturday, Sept. 8, 8am–1pm
Sugar Creek Bible Camp, Ferryville WI

First Fest, Sun. School First Day,  
& Blessing of Sun. School Volunteers
Sunday, Sept. 9

S’more Young Youth
Saturday, Sept. 15, 6:30pm

Pottery Night
Tues., Sept. 18, 6pm, at All Glazed Up

OWLs Potluck
Wed., Sept. 19, & Tues., Oct. 23, noon

Synod School of Theology
Thursday classes, Oct. 4—Nov. 8

OWLs Fly to Villa Louis Mansion
Friday, Oct. 5, 8:45am

Baptismal Prep
Saturday, Oct. 6, 10am

Frolic!  
For newborns to 3 yrs & their grown-ups!
Every 2nd Sun., Next: Oct.: 14, 9:15am

New-Member Small Group
Sun., Oct. 14 & 21, Thur., Oct. 25

Faith Alive! U Courses
Sundays, Oct. 14, Nov. 11 & Dec. 9, 6pm

OWLs Winona Boat Tour
Monday, Oct. 15, 3pm

Listening as Spiritual Practice
Sunday, Nov. 11, 6:30pm

Art and Spirituality
Saturday, Nov. 17, 10:30am

SMALL GROUPS
Courageous Men 

•	Wed., 6am, Fireside Rm
•	For men

Generally do DVD-based 
studies with a participant 
guide.

Coffee with Pastor Karyn
•	Wed., 6:30am,  

Panera, Onalaska
•	Open to all

Study topics vary. 

Drawing from the Well
•	2nd Saturday, 8:30am,  

various locations
•	For women

For women of First & the 
greater La Crosse area seeking 
to support one another in their 
spiritual growth. 

Grief Support Groups
•	First Thursday of the month,  

1pm in the Upper Rm,  
led by Nancy Beguin

Carrying on after the death of 
a loved one can be difficult and 
lonely. Join with others who 
have experienced loss. Listen 
and care for each other.

Middle & High School  
Youth Groups

•	Sunday, 5:30pm, Narthex
•	Two groups, open to all 

middle & high school youth

Parent Share
•	Sun., 9:15am or  

Tues., 9am, Upper Rm
•	For parents/guardians/

grandparents
Share what’s happening in  
your life. It’s a tough job.  
Don’t do it alone.

Sunday Morning with Coffee
•	Sun., 9:15am, Sept.–May,  

in the Mary Rm
•	Open to all

Group meets weekly, attend as 
often as you can. Bible focus.

Women’s Circles
Join us for prayer, for service, 
for joy!

•	Elizabeth Circle: 3rd Mon. 1pm  
in members’ homes

•	Dorcas Circle 2nd Tues. 
11:45am lunch,  
1p.m. at church

•	Rebbekah Circle:  
Every other Wed.  
9:30am at Perkins

•	Deborah Circle:  
3rd Thur. 9am at Panera,  
10am at church


